ANSWER CHOICES
Female

Male
TOTAL

Graduating Survey - Fall 2016

Q2 Select category that describes your gender

Answered: 83  Skipped: 0

Female

Male _

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
46.99% 39
53.01% 44

83

17589
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Q3 Select category that describes your race(s)

Answered: 82  Skipped: 1

Hispanic I
Black/Non
Hispanic

White/Non-Hispa
nic

Asian

Hawaiian/Other
Pacific...

Native
American...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Hispanic

Black/Non Hispanic
White/Non-Hispanic

Asian

Hawaiian/Other Pacific Islander

Native American (American Indian/Alaskan Native)

Total Respondents: 82

2/59

60%

70%

80%

90% 100%

RESPONSES
2.44%

47.56%

51.22%

0.00%

0.00%

3.66%

39

42
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Q4 Select category that describes your current age

Answered: 83  Skipped: 0

16 years old
and younger

17-20 years old

21-24 years old

and older

o _

0%  10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

16 years old and younger 0.00% 0
17-20 years old 3.61% 3
21-24 years old 45.78% 38
25 years old and older 50.60% 42
TOTAL 83
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Q5 Select category that describes your residence classification at the
time you enrolled at KSU

Answered: 83  Skipped: 0
In-state
student
Out-of-state
student

International
student

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

In-state student 73.49% 61
Out-of-state student 24.10% 20
International student 2.41% 2
TOTAL

83

4759
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Q6 Where will you live after graduation?

Answered: 83

Skipped: 0

e _
Other e -

Foreign Country

ANSWER CHOICES
Kentucky
Other State

Foreign Country
TOTAL

0%

10%

20%

30%

40% 50%

5/59

60% 70%

RESPONSES
80.72%

19.28%

0.00%

80%

90% 100%

67

16

83
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Q7 What was your student classification when you first enrolled at KSU?

Answered: 83  Skipped: 0

Transfer
Student

Graduate
Student

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Freshman 48.19% 40
Transfer Student 38.55% 32
Graduate Student 13.25% 11
TOTAL 83

6/59



Graduating Survey - Fall 2016

Q8 What is the highest degree(s) you have earn from KSU this term?
Answered: 83

e _

Master

Skipped: 0

Doctoral

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Associate 2.41% 2
Baccalaureate 84.34% 70
Master 13.25% 11
Doctoral 0.00% 0
TOTAL 83

7159
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Q9 What was your associates at KSU this term?

Answered: 3 Skipped: 80

Major

First major:

Second major:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

. Computer Graphics and Multimedia Production Technology
. Computer Electronics Technology
Liberal Studies: Seminar-based Honors Program (AA)

Liberal Studies: General Liberal Studies Core (AA) Nursing (AAS)
Major
COMPUTER GRAPHICS COMPUTER LIBERAL STUDIES: LIBERAL STUDIES: NURSING TOTAL
AND MULTIMEDIA ELECTRONICS SEMINAR-BASED GENERAL LIBERAL (AAS)
PRODUCTION TECHNOLOGY HONORS PROGRAM STUDIES CORE (AA)
TECHNOLOGY (AA)
First 0.00% 0.00% 66.67% 33.33% 0.00%
major: 0 0 2 1 0 3
Second 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
major: 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Q10 What was your bachelors at KSU this term?

Answered: 70 Skipped: 13

Major
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First major:
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Second major:
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0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
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. Africana Studies . Agriculture, Food, and Environment
Applied Information Technology: Web Development
. Applied Information Technology: Network Engineering
. Art with Teaching Certificate . Art, Studio (Minor Required)
. Art, Studio - Art History Art, Studio - Ceramics
[ Art, Studio - Digital Imaging [ Art, Studio - Drawing [ Art, Studio - Painting
. Art, Studio - Photography Art, Studio - Sculpture
. Biology with Teaching Certificate . Biology Biotechnology Track
. Biology General Track . Biology Pre-Professional Track
Business Administration - Accounting . Business Administration - Finance
. Business Administration - General Business
. Business Administration - Management (BA)
. Business Administration - Management Information Systems
Business Administration - Marketing . Chemistry
. Child Development and Family Relations
. Mass Communication and Journalism . Computer Science: Business
Computer Science: Digital Gaming, Entertainment, and Simulation
. Computer Science: Information Security . Computer Science: mathematics
[ Criminal Justice [ Elementary Education English: Creative Writing
[ English: Literature  [[] English with Secondary Certification
. General Social Sciences - History (Minor Required)
. General Social Sciences - Sociology (Minor Required)
General Social Sciences - Social Studies Education
. Interdisciplinary Early Childhood Education
. Liberal Studies - Honors (Minor or 2nd Major Required) (BA)
. Liberal Studies - Student-designed (BA)
. Liberal Studies - General Studies (BA)
Mathematics / Applied (Pre-Engineering) . Mathematics, Pure
. Mathematics with Teaching Certification . Mathematics Actuarial Science
. Mathematics, Double Major Music, Bachelor of Arts in
. Music Education with Teaching Certification . Music Performance
. Nursing (BS) . Physical Education (Non-Teaching) (Minor Required)
Physical Education and Health (Teaching) . Political Science (Minor Required)
. Psychology (Minor Required) . Public Administration (BA)
. Registered Nursing/Registered Nurse Social Sciences . Social Work
[l spanish

Minor
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Second major:
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Major

First
major:

Second
major:

Minor

First
major:

Second
major:

Graduating Survey - Fall 2016

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

[l No Minor [l Accounting African-American Studies

Applied Information Technology . Aquaculture . Athletic Coaching
[l Athletic Training Biology  [JJj Chemistry
. Child Development and Family relations . Computer Information Systems

. Computer Science Criminal Justice Economics . English
[ Finance [ French General Business  [JJJ] Gerontology [ History
. Human Resource Management . Human Services International Studies

Journalism [ Liberal Studies [y Management [ Marketing
Mathematics [ Music Performance [ Philosophy [ Physics
. Political Science Psychology Public Administration . Recreation
[l social Sciences [ Sociology Spanish [ Speech Communication
[l sports Management [} Studio Art [ Theatre

AFRICANA  AGRICULTURE, APPLIED APPLIED ART WITH ART, ART, ART, ART, ART,
STUDIES  FOOD, AND INFORMATION ~ INFORMATION  TEACHING STUDIO STUDIO- STUDIO-  STUDIO- STUDIO -
ENVIRONMENT  TECHNOLOGY: TECHNOLOGY: CERTIFICATE (MINOR ART CERAMICS DIGITAL  DRAWING
WEB NETWORK REQUIRED)  HISTORY IMAGING
DEVELOPMENT ENGINEERING
0.00% 15.71% 1.43% 1.43% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 1.43% 0.00% 1.43%
0 11 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
0.00% 16.67% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NO ACCOUNTING  AFRICAN-  APPLIED AQUACULTURE ATHLETIC  ATHLETIC BIOLOGY CHEMISTRY CHILD
MINOR AMERICAN  INFORMATION COACHING  TRAINING DEVELOPMENT
STUDIES  TECHNOLOGY AND FAMILY
RELATIONS
60.00% 2.86% 0.00% 0.00% 1.43% 0.00% 0.00% 1.43% 0.00% 0.00%
42 2 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
85.71% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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Major

First
major:

Second
major:
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Q11 What was your master's degree at KSU this term?

Answered: 11 Skipped: 72

Major

N
First major:
.

Second major:

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

.AQUACULTURE/AQUATIC SCIENCES

. BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (MBA)
COMPUTER SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY - Information Engineering (MS)
COMPUTER SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY - Security and Network (MS)

. COMPUTER SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY - Cybersecurity (MS)

. ENVIRONMENTAL STUDIES

. INTERDISCIPLINARY BEHAVIORAL SCIENCES - Psychology and Law/Forensic Psychc
PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - Human Resource Management (MPA)

. PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - Management Information Systems (MPA)

. PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - International Development (MPA)

. PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION - Nonprofit Management (MPA)

. SPECIAL EDUCATION WITH CERTIFICATION (LEARNING AND BEHAVIOR DISORDERS

AQUACULTURE/AQUATIC  BUSINESS COMPUTER COMPUTER COMPUTER
SCIENCES ADMINISTRATION  SCIENCE SCIENCE SCIENCE
(MBA) TECHNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY TECHNOLOGY -
- - SECURITY CYBERSECURITY
INFORMATION  AND (MS)
ENGINEERING NETWORK
(MS) (MS)
9.09% 36.36% 9.09% 0.00% 9.09%
1 4 1 0 1
0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%
0 0 0 0 0

17 /59

ENVIRONMENTAL
STUDIES

0.00%

0.00%

INTERDISCIPLINARY
BEHAVIORAL
SCIENCES -
PSYCHOLOGY AND
LAW/FORENSIC
PSYCHOLOGY

9.09%
1

0.00%
0

Pl
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-1
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Q12 What was your doctor's degree at KSU this term?

Answered: 0 Skipped: 83

A No matching responses.

Major
NURSING PRACTICE - GERONTOLOGY TOTAL
Major 0.00%

18 /59



ANSWER CHOICES

3.51-4.00

3.01-3.50

2.51-3.00

2.00-2.50
TOTAL

3.51-4.00

3.01-3.50

2.51-3.00

2.00-2.50

0%

Q13 What was your overall GPA?

Answered: 82

10%

Graduating Survey - Fall 2016

20%

30%

40% 50%

19/59

Skipped: 1

60% 70%

RESPONSES
36.59%

35.37%

21.95%

6.10%

80%

90% 100%

30

29

18

82



ANSWER CHOICES
Yes
No

| don't know
TOTAL

Graduating Survey - Fall 2016

Q14 Did either of your parents attend KSU?

Answered: 82  Skipped: 1

1 don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

20/59

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
7.32%

92.68%

0.00%

76

82
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Q15 Did any of your sibling or relatives attend KSU?

Answered: 82  Skipped: 1
No
I don't know
Yes (please
specify)
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
No 74.39%
| don't know 1.22%
24.39%

Yes (please specify)

TOTAL

© ® N o o b~ w N
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YES (PLEASE SPECIFY)
Brother, Cousin

Cousin

Cousin

wife

Marnika Buchanan
daughter

Chandler Al-Namer, Patrick Tidwell
brother

nonso mogbo

Terrell Davis

Tywauna Hardy (sister

uncle, grandfather, cousins, aunts

Hatim Madkhali, Mohammad Rajhi, Mnasser Alyami and Ali Alshallan

sister - nursing program
Sister

cousin

Aunt

Brittany Hargrave
Sister

Carlos Wilhite

21/59

DATE

12/14/2016 12:27 PM
12/14/2016 10:59 AM
12/13/2016 3:50 PM
12/13/2016 2:01 PM
12/13/2016 1:49 PM
12/13/2016 1:17 PM
12/12/2016 4:29 PM
12/12/2016 4:20 PM
12/12/2016 2:57 PM
12/12/2016 2:20 PM
12/12/2016 2:15 PM
12/12/2016 12:47 PM
12/12/2016 12:39 PM
12/12/2016 11:29 AM
12/12/2016 10:15 AM
12/9/2016 5:18 PM
12/9/2016 3:02 PM
12/7/2016 4:49 PM
12/5/2016 1:11 PM
12/2/2016 3:00 PM

61

20

82
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Q16 What is MOST LIKELY to be your PRINCIPAL activity upon
graduation?

Answered: 82  Skipped: 1

Employment _

Starting or
raising a...

Military
service

Volunteer
activity (e....

Undergraduate

Study/Degree

Graduate

Study/Degree
Other l

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Employment

Starting or raising a family

Military service

Volunteer activity (e.g., Peace Corps)
Undergraduate Study/Degree
Graduate Study/Degree

Other
TOTAL

22 /59

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
65.85%

2.44%
0.00%
0.00%
4.88%
21.95%

4.88%

54
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Q17 Which of the following best describes the current state of your
employment activity?

Answered: 54  Skipped: 29

I have
accepted a...

I have been
offered a...
lam

considering ...

I am currently
searching fo...

1 will begin
searching fo...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

| have accepted a position 40.74%

| have been offered a position and refused it; still searching for preferred position 3.70%

| am considering one or more specific offers 12.96%

| am currently searching for a position or waiting for an offer 31.48%
11.11%

| will begin searching for a position after graduation
TOTAL

23 /59
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Q18 If you have already accepted an employment offer, what is your
employer's name, department, and official job title name? (This may
include self employment.) All others please type "NA".For
example:Kentucky State UniversityOffice of Institutional Research and

© o N o o bh w N
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30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

EffectivenessResearch Analyst

Answered: 54  Skipped: 29

RESPONSES

Isaacs and Isaacs Law Firm

community action council lead teacher

n/a

N/A

na

Life insurance Agent

Doe-Anderson Copywriter

NA

Administrative Office of the Courts Administrative Services Admin Support Specialist
NA

Commonwealth Credit Union, lending department, loan officer/ contact center rep.
NA

na

no

Chiropractic and wellness office manager currently working part time
Toyota Tsusho America Chemical Department Sales Assistant

Henry County High School Algebra | Teacher

Bourbon County Schools EBD teacher

Union County Middle School EBD Teacher 6-8 grade

| don't know.

n.a

SQS USA, Automation, Test Automation Engineer

n/a

Kentucky State University's Rosenwald Center for Families & Children
self employment

N/A

Burger King, crew

Hitachi automotive systems of American inc. operator

Kentucky Higher Education Assistance Authority Cohort Default Management Administrative
Representative

NA

Office Depot

Kentucky State University Accounting Department Accountant |

ABC 36 News WTVQ Studio Coordinator, Audio

NA

NA

NA

Baptist Health Lexington Information Services IS Support Services Specialist
NA

n/a

na

NA

n/a

Kentucky Teachers' Retirement System Accountant

NA

N/A

The Buckeye Ranch St. Stevens Youth

NA

Self employment Catholic Diocese of Lexington Education Office Asst. to the Superintendent
Second Street School Substitute teaching

Kentucky State University Research Farm

24 /59

DATE

1/19/2017 5:05 PM
1/13/2017 12:49 PM
1/10/2017 9:47 AM
12/21/2016 3:11 PM
12/19/2016 4:31 PM
12/16/2016 1:28 PM
12/16/2016 10:03 AM
12/15/2016 3:48 PM
12/15/2016 2:46 PM
12/15/2016 2:27 PM
12/15/2016 11:44 AM
12/15/2016 10:46 AM
12/14/2016 2:16 PM
12/14/2016 1:43 PM
12/14/2016 1:35 PM
12/14/2016 12:29 PM
12/14/2016 9:48 AM
12/13/2016 10:42 PM
12/13/2016 10:25 PM
12/13/2016 6:14 PM
12/13/2016 5:10 PM
12/13/2016 5:08 PM
12/13/2016 3:51 PM
12/13/2016 2:53 PM
12/13/2016 1:39 PM
12/13/2016 1:04 PM
12/13/2016 12:34 PM
12/13/2016 12:14 PM
12/13/2016 9:59 AM

12/12/2016 4:55 PM
12/12/2016 4:30 PM
12/12/2016 3:59 PM
12/12/2016 3:05 PM
12/12/2016 2:59 PM
12/12/2016 2:37 PM
12/12/2016 2:16 PM
12/12/2016 2:15 PM
12/12/2016 1:32 PM
12/12/2016 12:47 PM
12/12/2016 12:41 PM
12/12/2016 12:35 PM
12/12/2016 12:24 PM
12/12/2016 12:01 PM
12/12/2016 11:30 AM
12/12/2016 11:30 AM
12/12/2016 11:28 AM
12/12/2016 11:14 AM
12/12/2016 10:44 AM
12/12/2016 10:16 AM
12/12/2016 10:13 AM



51
52
53
54

NA
NA
N/A
NA

Graduating Survey - Fall 2016
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12/12/2016 9:13 AM
12/9/2016 5:14 PM
12/9/2016 3:03 PM
12/7/2016 4:50 PM
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Q19 Is the degree(s) you earned in the graduating term related to this
position?

Answered: 54  Skipped: 29

Not yet
applicable

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

Yes 57.41% 31
No 12.96% 7
Not yet applicable 29.63% 16
TOTAL

54
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Q20 Which of the following best describes the current state of your
educational activity?

Answered: 22 Skipped: 61

I have been
accepted int...

I have been
accepted int...

I have been
accepted int...

I have not
been accepte...

I have not
been accepte...

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
| have been accepted into one or more programs and will be attending school next semester 40.91%

| have been accepted into one or more programs but am still deciding 4.55%

| have been accepted into one or more programs but have deferred admission for a semester 0.00%

| have not been accepted into a program(s) but am on one or more waiting lists 0.00%

| have not been accepted into a program(s) and am still waiting to hear 54.55%
TOTAL

27159

12

22
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Q21 Which degree(s) do you plan to pursue beginning in the next
semester or two.

Answered: 22 Skipped: 61

First
bachelor's...

Second
bachelor's...

Master's
degree in th...

Master's
degree in...

Master's
degree in...
Other Master's

degree (e.g....

Professional
doctorate...

Ph.D.

Medical degree
(e.g., MD, D...

Law degree
(e.g., JD, LLB)

Other degree
or certificate

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
First bachelor's degree 13.64%
Second bachelor's degree 4.55%
Master's degree in the Arts & Sciences 31.82%
Master's degree in Engineering 4.55%
Master's degree in Business (MBA) 13.64%
Other Master's degree (e.g., MPA, MSW, MSN, MAT, MPH, MM) 22.73%
Professional doctorate (e.g., EdD, DDiv, PsyD) 0.00%
Ph.D. 4.55%
Medical degree (e.g., MD, DO, DDS, DVM) 0.00%
Law degree (e.g., JD, LLB) 4.55%
13.64%

Other degree or certificate

Total Respondents: 22
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Q22 If you have been accepted into a program and will be attending
school in the next semester or two please specify school, degree type,
and major.For example:Kentucky State UniversityBachelor'sMathematics

© ©® N o a »~ w N
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21
22

Answered: 22 Skipped: 61

RESPONSES

N/A

Sttill deciding

Kentucky State University Master's degree Engineering

N/A

Kentucky State University Bachelor's Math Education

Will not be attending

| plan to apply to KYSU and work towards my Master's

Kentucky State University Bachelor's Studio Arts

N/A

Have not been accepted yet

| have not been accepted into a program(s) and am still waiting to hear
Hampton University Master's Business Administration

| am still undecided but have been accepted on Sullivan University for and MBA
Kentucky State University Masters in Environmental Studies

n/a

N/A

Kentucky State University Masters Public Administration

Kentucky State University Ph.D. Computer Science

Kentucky State University Masters of Environmental Studies Waiting for approval

| have applied to the Kentucky State University Masters of Environmental Science Program and
am currently waiting to hear back.

Kentucky State University Bachelor's Agriculture Food and Environment

Kentucky State University Bachelor's Social Work Have not filled out any graduate apps yet.

29/59

DATE

12/16/2016 3:45 PM
12/15/2016 2:26 PM
12/14/2016 12:13 PM
12/14/2016 12:11 PM
12/14/2016 11:00 AM
12/14/2016 9:38 AM
12/13/2016 5:27 PM
12/13/2016 4:05 PM
12/13/2016 3:09 PM
12/13/2016 2:02 PM
12/13/2016 1:51 PM
12/13/2016 11:57 AM
12/13/2016 10:30 AM
12/12/2016 4:20 PM
12/12/2016 2:58 PM
12/12/2016 2:21 PM
12/12/2016 1:55 PM
12/12/2016 12:41 PM
12/12/2016 11:41 AM
12/9/2016 5:18 PM

12/9/2016 5:17 PM
12/5/2016 1:14 PM
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Q23 Indicate how effective your education at KSU has been in enabling
you to do the following

Answered: 82 Skipped: 1

Analyze
written...

Appreciate
other cultures

Appreciate
diversity

Communicate
effectively

Broaden your
intellectual...

Develop your
leadership...
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Improve your

ability to m...

Increase your
self confidence

Reason

mathematically’

Respect
different...

Set personal
priorities

Speak to groups

31/59
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Think
independently

Understand
scientific...

Write clearly I

0%  10% 20%

[l Very Effective . Effective

30%

VERY EFFECTIVE

Analyze written arguments

Appreciate other cultures

Appreciate diversity

Communicate effectively

Broaden your intellectual interests

Develop your leadership skills

Improve your ability to make decisions

Increase your self confidence

Reason mathematically

36.59%
30

51.22%
42

56.10%
46

41.46%
34

43.21%
35

48.15%
39

42.68%
35

48.78%
40

37.80%
31

40% 50%

[ Ineffective

EFFECTIVE

51.22%
42

41.46%
34

34.15%
28

46.34%
38

48.15%
39

44.449%
36

47.56%
39

40.24%
33

42.68%
35

32 /59

70%

INEFFECTIVE

7.32%
6

2.44%
2

6.10%
5

7.32%
6

3.70%
3

2.47%
2

3.66%
3

6.10%
5

8.54%
7

80% 90% 100%

. Very Ineffective . N/A

VERY INEFFECTIVE

2.44%
2

3.66%
3

2.44%
2

3.66%
3

3.70%
3

3.70%
3

4.88%
4

3.66%
3

4.88%
4

N/A

2.44%
2

1.22%
1

1.22%
1

1.22%
1

1.23%
1

1.23%
1

1.22%
1

1.22%
1

6.10%
5

TOTAL

82

82

82

82

81

82

82

82



Respect different points of view

Set personal priorities

Speak to groups

Think independently

Understand scientific ideas

Utilize information technology

Write clearly

Graduating Survey - Fall 2016

47.56%
39

47.56%
39

42.68%
35

47.50%
38

46.34%
38

42.68%
35

45.00%
36

42.68%
35

43.90%
36

46.34%
38

43.75%
35

39.02%
32

43.90%
36

45.00%
36

33/59

2.44%
2

2.44%
2

4.88%
4

2.50%
2

7.32%
6

6.10%
5

2.50%
2

6.10%

4.88%

3.66%

5.00%

3.66%

4.88%

5.00%
4

1.22%

1.22%

2.44%

1.25%

3.66%

2.44%

2.50%
2

82

82

82

80

82

82

80
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Q24 Indicate your level of satisfaction with the following aspects of your
education at KSU

Answered: 82 Skipped: 1

Quality of
courses iny...

Quality of
courses...

Availability
of courses i...

Availability
of courses...

Availability
of elective...

Quality of
career advis...
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Quality of
career advis...

Quality of
preparation ...

Quality of
preparation ...

Quality of
instruction ...

Quality of

instruction ...

S

Quality of
instruction ...
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0% 10%

. Very Satisfied

Quality of courses in your Liberal Studies
requirements

Quality of courses required by your major

Availability of courses in your Liberal Studies
requirements

Availability of courses required by your major
Availability of elective courses
Quality of career advising by faculty/advisor

Quality of career advising by the career services
office

Quality of preparation for employment

Quality of preparation for graduate or
professional school

Quality of instruction by faculty in your Liberal
Studies requirement courses

Quality of instruction by faculty in your major

Quality of instruction by KSU tutors

20% 30% 40%

[l satisfied

VERY
SATISFIED

37.80%
31

41.46%
34

30.49%
25

37.80%
31

31.71%
26

43.90%
36

30.49%
25

29.27%
24

29.27%
24

40.24%
33

51.22%
42

35.37%
29

36

50%

Dissatisfied
SATISFIED

42.68%
35

47.56%
39

47.56%
39

37.80%
31

41.46%
34

41.46%
34

40.24%
33

42.68%
35

40.24%
33

40.24%
33

41.46%
34

37.80%
31

/59

60% 70% 80%

90% 100%

Very Dissatisfied . N/A

DISSATISFIED
4.88%
4

6.10%
5

8.54%
7

14.63%
12

13.41%
11

3.66%
3

2.44%
2

10.98%
9

12.20%
10

3.66%
3

1.22%
1

2.44%
2

VERY
DISSATISFIED

4.88%
4

4.88%
4

4.88%
4

8.54%
7

6.10%
5

7.32%
6

9.76%
8

9.76%
8

8.54%
7

4.88%
4

4.88%
4

3.66%
3

N/A

9.76%

0.00%

8.54%

1.22%

7.32%

3.66%

17.07%

14

7.32%

9.76%

10.98%

1.22%

20.73%
17

TOTAL

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82

82



Q25 How long has it taken you to earn your degree?

preneries -

3-4 years

5-6 years

More than 6

ANSWER CHOICES
2 years or less

3-4 years

5-6 years

More than 6 years
TOTAL

years

0%

10%
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20%

Answered: 82

30%

40% 50%

37159

Skipped: 1

60% 70%

RESPONSES
24.39%

36.59%

26.83%

12.20%

80%

90% 100%

20

30

22

82
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Q26 The period to complete your degree was....

Aslongas|
expected

A little
longer than ...

Much longer
than | expected

ANSWER CHOICES
As long as | expected
Alittle longer than | expected

Much longer than | expected
TOTAL

Answered: 82  Skipped: 1

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%
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60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
48.78%

34.15%

17.07%

40

28

82



Answered: 78  Skipped: 5

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1. 98.72%

2. 91.03%

# 1.

1 No winter graduation! That is disrespectful to those who worked hard for this moment

2 Some staffing

3 Everything

4 The moral of the overall school/community

5 graduation process

6 seriousness of the students

7 Conveyance of information

8 More faculty

9 NA

10 | wish the communication was better between workers

11 Food

12 summer classes

13 more thing for the students to do around campus

14 Make professors reapply for tenure so incompetent professors will be let go

15 communication about expecations (ex.requirements, fees, deadlines, etc.)

16 career counseling

17 Add more agriculture classes that focus more on a specific topic

18 professors having favorite students and offer them the Graduate Scholarship

19 Student Goverment

20 No winter graduation! That is disrespectful to those who worked hard for this moment

21 Organization as ASB

22 Policies seemed to be ever changing and not well communicated.

23 classroom setting

24 online classes meet in person at least once a semester

25 Online/Distance students taking tests should be proctored

26 Increased teacher involvement/availability for online students.

27 Make things a little less complicated for online students

28 | would not conform to lazy students

29 N/A

30 Communication among administration

31 Campus morale

32 public image

33 Having December Graduations

34 For administrative tasks for registering / taking care of campus "business" to be more streamlined.

35 Organization

36 nothing

37 Scholarships for cheerleading

38 you need to simplify things

39 having to be in groups for ever project

40 Organiziation of the faculty to make it easier for the students to get their education and graduate

41 Some online instructors should be more involved with their students and provide constant
feedback

42 Class availabilty

43 advising

44 Environment

45 ease of administration

46 Increase the number of courses offered. Currently it is almost impossible to schedule the courses
you need to complete your major.

47 Improve communication from administration

48 financial aid needs to be more organized

49 more efficient administration

50 cafe

Graduating Survey - Fall 2016
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Q27 If you could change two things about KSU, what would they be?

DATE

1/19/2017 5:08 PM
1/13/2017 12:51 PM
1/10/2017 9:50 AM
12/21/2016 3:16 PM
12/19/2016 4:34 PM
12/16/2016 3:48 PM
12/16/2016 1:32 PM
12/16/2016 10:06 AM
12/15/2016 3:55 PM
12/15/2016 2:50 PM
12/15/2016 2:29 PM
12/15/2016 2:28 PM
12/15/2016 11:48 AM
12/15/2016 10:52 AM
12/14/2016 2:20 PM
12/14/2016 1:48 PM
12/14/2016 1:39 PM
12/14/2016 12:38 PM
12/14/2016 12:20 PM
12/14/2016 12:15 PM
12/14/2016 11:03 AM
12/14/2016 9:57 AM
12/14/2016 9:41 AM
12/13/2016 10:45 PM
12/13/2016 6:48 PM
12/13/2016 6:22 PM
12/13/2016 5:31 PM
12/13/2016 5:14 PM
12/13/2016 5:12 PM
12/13/2016 4:10 PM
12/13/2016 3:58 PM
12/13/2016 3:14 PM
12/13/2016 2:57 PM
12/13/2016 2:07 PM
12/13/2016 1:53 PM
12/13/2016 1:40 PM
12/13/2016 1:09 PM
12/13/2016 12:40 PM
12/13/2016 12:18 PM
12/13/2016 12:04 PM
12/13/2016 10:34 AM

12/13/2016 10:02 AM
12/12/2016 4:58 PM
12/12/2016 4:57 PM
12/12/2016 4:35 PM
12/12/2016 4:24 PM

12/12/2016 4:03 PM
12/12/2016 3:11 PM
12/12/2016 3:01 PM
12/12/2016 3:01 PM

77

71
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Infrastructure

Helpful staff and faculty in ASB (Financial Aid)

| would improve the recreation center.

Organization and communication

Student Affairs employee's

ASBs' communication

Staffing

Change the time of Master's Schedule

na

The university needs better management within the administration.
Staffing

Better Organization

Administration and the way records are kept (KSU lost my records twice).
To continue commencement ceremony for summer and fall graduates.

More Diverse Class Choices and Electives in my Major as well as more in depth pre-regs such as
calculus and organic chemistry

THINGS ARE SLOW

N/A

To be a little more organized with paperwork
Intramural Sports Program

More campus events

ability for students to get things done by administration
N/A

Communication issues

Advising

Better Facilites For the Art Program

More student involvement

Everybody recieves information properly

2.

Do not charge everyone a fee for homecoming. | am a 40 year old with a family, why should | pay
a hundred dollars for kids to have a party.

Orginization

Everything

| would like to have more help with choosing a graduate school
communication amongst personall

Cafeteria food

Dr. Elliott staying in Whitney Young

More classes related to outside work (in my case, advertising)
Na

To have a Fall Graduation Comencement Ceremony

Staff

tutition

better student life

Make it so | don't have to get over 20 signatures from all over campus just so | can graduate. This
is ridiculous.

staff

More career advising within the major

information giving to students regarding requirements for graduate scholarships
Cafe food

Helping with life after undergrade

More On-Campus Activities

Do not charge everyone a fee for homecoming. | am a 40 year old with a family, why should | pay
a hundred dollars for kids to have a party.

pace

There should be a bachelor of science option (psychology) where students can do a capstone
rather than a survey proposal as a last required class (PSY 499 and other disciplines). Not all
undergraduates go on to graduate school. As of now the B.A. psych requires a theory based
curriculum, and not a curriculum on the catalog that allows one to be more focused on what one
can do with a degree (capstone). | did see a special topics as a class, however, again maybe a
capstone as final requirement for an alternate requirement?

More graduate program options.
Administration
N/A

Roosevelt Shelton to no longer be the chair of Fine Arts and find someone that will not favor music
and neglect visual arts

40/59

12/12/2016 2:41 PM
12/12/2016 2:29 PM
12/12/2016 2:26 PM
12/12/2016 2:21 PM
12/12/2016 1:59 PM
12/12/2016 1:39 PM
12/12/2016 12:52 PM
12/12/2016 12:46 PM
12/12/2016 12:43 PM
12/12/2016 12:40 PM
12/12/2016 12:26 PM
12/12/2016 12:04 PM
12/12/2016 11:35 AM
12/12/2016 11:35 AM
12/12/2016 11:34 AM

12/12/2016 11:21 AM
12/12/2016 10:18 AM
12/12/2016 10:16 AM
12/12/2016 9:17 AM
12/9/2016 5:22 PM
12/9/2016 5:21 PM
12/9/2016 5:21 PM
12/9/2016 5:17 PM
12/9/2016 3:08 PM
12/7/2016 4:54 PM
12/5/2016 1:18 PM
12/2/2016 3:05 PM
DATE

1/19/2017 5:08 PM

1/13/2017 12:51 PM
1/10/2017 9:50 AM
12/21/2016 3:16 PM
12/19/2016 4:34 PM
12/16/2016 3:48 PM
12/16/2016 1:32 PM
12/16/2016 10:06 AM
12/15/2016 3:55 PM
12/15/2016 2:50 PM
12/15/2016 2:29 PM
12/15/2016 2:28 PM
12/15/2016 11:48 AM
12/15/2016 10:52 AM

12/14/2016 1:48 PM
12/14/2016 1:39 PM
12/14/2016 12:38 PM
12/14/2016 12:20 PM
12/14/2016 12:15 PM
12/14/2016 11:03 AM
12/14/2016 9:57 AM

12/14/2016 9:41 AM
12/13/2016 6:48 PM

12/13/2016 6:22 PM
12/13/2016 5:14 PM
12/13/2016 5:12 PM
12/13/2016 4:10 PM



28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

38
39
40
41
42

43
44
45
46
47

48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

58
59

60
61

62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71

Graduating Survey - Fall 2016

Certain department operations

facilities

The relationships between students and faculty/staff.
Update facilities

Communication

food

Professionalism from professors

Always had trouble with finatal aid

on how disorganized and rude the ASB departments are

Have everything Kentucky State has to offer broadcasted around campus. (I didnt know about the
office of career counseling untill it was time to graduate. i missed out on a lot of opportunities)

Class flexibility

fin aid

Cafe Food
community outreach

There is no Career Placement Help, in fact when looking for help finding a career, | was told that
that office no longer existed.

Rethink some of the resources they have cut, such as the Career and Placement Services
better curriculum from teahers

dorms

lab equipment

More notice for deadlines as as the university is concerned especially for the December Diploma.
Very last minute and frustarting. The student body was not consulting about this at all and it effects
a lort of students.

| would upgrade the student center.

Find more jobs and job shawdowing

Career Center

Change my adviser

More student knowledge about campus events. (maybe texts)
Open a Ph.D. in some majors

na

student rights

Offer more classes

Administration - had bad experiences with phone calls not being returned, people giving me
incorrect information, or just attitudes like you are a problem and they don't want to help.

Better communication with on campus resources (ASB)

Ease with which things are handled at one-stop shop. Every semester | struggle with holds etc.
even though | have a 3rd party full-ride scholarship since | started here and a list is provided of our
names every semester (1890 Scholar's Program)

CHANGE THE FOOD PLANS

As a non traditional student, | would like to see balckboard used consistantly to get better
assignment details and feedback on the work that has been completed. | think balckboard training
for instructors would help improve the use and the communication from the faculty to non
traditional students.

N/A

More organized with having teachers for classes

More helpful events for classes

recycling

N/A

Administration issues

Electives

More Staffing in the Art Department

More student knowledge about campus events. (maybe texts)

When someone is ubable to do a task, assign someone else
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12/13/2016 3:58 PM
12/13/2016 3:14 PM
12/13/2016 2:57 PM
12/13/2016 2:07 PM
12/13/2016 1:53 PM
12/13/2016 1:40 PM
12/13/2016 1:09 PM
12/13/2016 12:40 PM
12/13/2016 12:18 PM
12/13/2016 12:04 PM

12/13/2016 10:02 AM
12/12/2016 4:58 PM
12/12/2016 4:57 PM
12/12/2016 4:35 PM
12/12/2016 4:24 PM

12/12/2016 4:03 PM
12/12/2016 3:11 PM
12/12/2016 3:01 PM
12/12/2016 2:41 PM
12/12/2016 2:29 PM

12/12/2016 2:26 PM
12/12/2016 2:21 PM
12/12/2016 1:59 PM
12/12/2016 1:39 PM
12/12/2016 12:52 PM
12/12/2016 12:46 PM
12/12/2016 12:43 PM
12/12/2016 12:26 PM
12/12/2016 12:04 PM
12/12/2016 11:35 AM

12/12/2016 11:35 AM
12/12/2016 11:34 AM

12/12/2016 11:21 AM
12/12/2016 11:04 AM

12/12/2016 10:18 AM
12/12/2016 10:16 AM
12/9/2016 5:22 PM
12/9/2016 5:21 PM
12/9/2016 5:21 PM
12/9/2016 5:17 PM
12/9/2016 3:08 PM
12/7/2016 4:54 PM
12/5/2016 1:18 PM
12/2/2016 3:05 PM
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other colleges and universities

Answered: 74 Skipped: 9

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES

1. 100.00%

2 91.89%

# 1.

1 HBCU

2 Small Classrooms

3 Horrible communication

4 Itis an HBCU and very prideful of that

5 diversity

6 Livelyness

7 Smaller classrooms, | loved it

8 Diversity

9 clean enviroment

10 Itis smaller

11 Drive

12 HBCU

13 Only hbcu in kentucky

14 Worst university I've attended

15 small classes

16 nothing

17 Smaller class sizes

18 diversity of certain professors

19 Love and support from the KySU faculty

20 Family unit

21 Small Classes

22 Small Classrooms

23 teachers

24 The administration bends over backwards to help you succeed.

25 | think there is @ major assumption that people will go to graduate school, typically other
universities do not push for the theory based class as a requirement (499). Sometimes its called a
capstone.

26 It's a historically black university.

27 Friendly environment

28 Diversity of students

29 N/A

30 The class sizes

31 The culture of campus

32 Small

33 The support of our band and sports teams.

34 KSU's history

35 Diversity

36 teaachers

37 Itis an HBCU

38 Smaller class rooms

39 the diversity of students

40 K State is supposed to be a Family But i feel like most of the faculty is here to collect pay checks.

41 Willingeness of faculty to help you in different special situations

42 HBCU

43 family oriented

44 Diversity

45 the aquaculture program

46 Very diverse

47 It is a very diverse student population

48 its an HBCU

49 HBCU

42 /59

Q28 Identify two things about KSU that makes it unique compared to

DATE

1/19/2017 5:08 PM
1/13/2017 12:51 PM
1/10/2017 9:50 AM
12/21/2016 3:16 PM
12/19/2016 4:34 PM
12/16/2016 3:48 PM
12/16/2016 1:32 PM
12/16/2016 10:06 AM
12/15/2016 3:55 PM
12/15/2016 2:50 PM
12/15/2016 2:29 PM
12/15/2016 2:28 PM
12/15/2016 11:48 AM
12/15/2016 10:52 AM
12/14/2016 2:20 PM
12/14/2016 1:48 PM
12/14/2016 1:39 PM
12/14/2016 12:38 PM
12/14/2016 12:20 PM
12/14/2016 12:15 PM
12/14/2016 11:03 AM
12/14/2016 9:57 AM
12/14/2016 9:41 AM
12/13/2016 10:45 PM
12/13/2016 6:48 PM

12/13/2016 6:22 PM
12/13/2016 5:31 PM
12/13/2016 5:14 PM
12/13/2016 5:12 PM
12/13/2016 4:10 PM
12/13/2016 3:58 PM
12/13/2016 3:14 PM
12/13/2016 2:57 PM
12/13/2016 2:07 PM
12/13/2016 1:53 PM
12/13/2016 1:40 PM
12/13/2016 1:09 PM
12/13/2016 12:40 PM
12/13/2016 12:18 PM
12/13/2016 12:04 PM
12/13/2016 10:34 AM
12/13/2016 10:02 AM
12/12/2016 4:58 PM
12/12/2016 4:57 PM
12/12/2016 4:35 PM
12/12/2016 4:24 PM
12/12/2016 4:03 PM
12/12/2016 3:11 PM
12/12/2016 3:01 PM

74

68



50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66

67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74

© o N o o bh w N

NN N 2 s A
W N 2, O W N AW N~ O

24
25
26
27
28
29
30

Graduating Survey - Fall 2016

family atmosphere

HBCU

Diversity

Diversity

my HBCU

The reationships established by alumni and staff
Students

I love that its an hbcu

Major degree in Computer Science

na

traditions

Diversity

Very diverse atmosphere

Embracing the HBCU within the university
....three presidents within 4 years....

ITS GREEN AND GOLD

Overall the staff is very helpful and | appreciate that when | make a trip to the campus. As a non
traditinal student it is very much appreciated!

The professors are great

School is small, and majority of the staff is friendly
It's small

in frankfort

Small class size

Family Environment

HBCU

All the professor's want the best for you

2.

| don't know

land grant based

Unorganized

We have a great education system

cultural

Diversity

The character displayed in each teacher and relationship to the students
Community

enought resources

Not as difficult to receive a degree

Personality

small classes

home coming is the best

| actively tell people not to attend this institution
course offereings

nothing

Availability of the teachers

Great opputuinity that Student Service provide for the students.
Culture

HBCU

Diversity

students

From my previous experiences as a student from other universities and community colleges, every
test should have been proctored at Kysu-- regardless of the student's location online/distance or
not (on-campus). Local libraries from the student's location who is an online/distance student at
Kysu can have their tests proctored at that location. Also, more than likely they have a local
community college throughout the state. For example the KCTCS colleges are throughout the
entire state of Kentucky, they offer these proctoring services. Those community colleges or even
other universities, and local libraries, all together, can handle this situation with students from
other universities needing a proctored test. No test should go un-proctored.

The staff are friendly.

Its easier to get your name on a paper
N/A

The small campus

certain expectations

Generally awesome faculty

The support of classmates within your major.
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12/12/2016 3:01 PM
12/12/2016 2:41 PM
12/12/2016 2:29 PM
12/12/2016 2:26 PM
12/12/2016 2:21 PM
12/12/2016 1:59 PM
12/12/2016 1:39 PM
12/12/2016 12:52 PM
12/12/2016 12:46 PM
12/12/2016 12:43 PM
12/12/2016 12:26 PM
12/12/2016 12:04 PM
12/12/2016 11:35 AM
12/12/2016 11:35 AM
12/12/2016 11:34 AM
12/12/2016 11:21 AM
12/12/2016 11:04 AM

12/12/2016 10:18 AM
12/12/2016 10:16 AM
12/9/2016 5:22 PM
12/9/2016 5:21 PM
12/9/2016 5:21 PM
12/9/2016 3:08 PM
12/5/2016 1:18 PM
12/2/2016 3:05 PM
DATE

1/19/2017 5:08 PM
1/13/2017 12:51 PM
1/10/2017 9:50 AM
12/21/2016 3:16 PM
12/19/2016 4:34 PM
12/16/2016 3:48 PM
12/16/2016 1:32 PM
12/16/2016 10:06 AM
12/15/2016 3:55 PM
12/15/2016 2:50 PM
12/15/2016 2:29 PM
12/15/2016 2:28 PM
12/15/2016 11:48 AM
12/15/2016 10:52 AM
12/14/2016 2:20 PM
12/14/2016 1:48 PM
12/14/2016 1:39 PM
12/14/2016 12:20 PM
12/14/2016 12:15 PM
12/14/2016 11:03 AM
12/14/2016 9:57 AM
12/14/2016 9:41 AM
12/13/2016 6:48 PM

12/13/2016 6:22 PM
12/13/2016 5:14 PM
12/13/2016 5:12 PM
12/13/2016 4:10 PM
12/13/2016 3:58 PM
12/13/2016 3:14 PM
12/13/2016 2:57 PM
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Community Service

sports

Diversity

diverse students

the type of scholarships they offer

My advisor Did not have the knowledge or experience to get me to graduation day. | did everything
on my own. Get somebody in a position that has connections for students to either be put into an
internship, a job, another school, grad school, and have enough knowledge about their field where
they can direct students to where they need to go in life.

size

life changing

Classroom size

the one on one help from most professors

Small, tight knit community

The small class sizes made me feel more comfortable and made the instructors more accessible.
they work with alot of students

diversity

Diversity

The family like atmosphere

Small classroom setting.

In a group of its on

the personal connection between professors and students
Football

caring faculty

Banner System

na

Everyone at the school is like family. From students to staff.
Speaking to a group

Affordability

NA

| LOVE KENTUCKY

| really enjoyed the IGS courses that were offered.
Everyone at the school is like family. From students to staff.
Great working opportunities for students

wide diversity

whitney young honors program

Diversity

Before the termination of Ron Banks, Ms. Kim, Ms. Annette the career placement center was the
reason | chose to come KSU

Everyone at the school is like family. From students to staff.

All professor's help students to acheive their goals

44 /59

12/13/2016 1:53 PM
12/13/2016 1:40 PM
12/13/2016 1:09 PM
12/13/2016 12:40 PM
12/13/2016 12:18 PM
12/13/2016 12:04 PM

12/13/2016 10:02 AM
12/12/2016 4:58 PM
12/12/2016 4:57 PM
12/12/2016 4:35 PM
12/12/2016 4:24 PM
12/12/2016 4:03 PM
12/12/2016 3:11 PM
12/12/2016 3:01 PM
12/12/2016 2:41 PM
12/12/2016 2:29 PM
12/12/2016 2:26 PM
12/12/2016 2:21 PM
12/12/2016 1:59 PM
12/12/2016 1:39 PM
12/12/2016 12:52 PM
12/12/2016 12:46 PM
12/12/2016 12:43 PM
12/12/2016 12:26 PM
12/12/2016 12:04 PM
12/12/2016 11:35 AM
12/12/2016 11:35 AM
12/12/2016 11:34 AM
12/12/2016 11:21 AM
12/12/2016 11:04 AM
12/12/2016 10:18 AM
12/12/2016 10:16 AM
12/9/2016 5:22 PM
12/9/2016 5:21 PM
12/9/2016 5:21 PM
12/9/2016 3:08 PM

12/5/2016 1:18 PM
12/2/2016 3:05 PM
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Q29 What is the highest degree you plan to achieve?

Answered: 82  Skipped: 1

Associate
degree

Bachelor degree -

Master degree

Doctoral degree

First
professional...

Other (please
specify)

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50%

ANSWER CHOICES

Associate degree

Bachelor degree

Master degree

Doctoral degree

First professional degree (e.g., medical doctor, lawyer)

Other (please specify)
TOTAL

# OTHER (PLEASE SPECIFY)

There are no responses.

45/59

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
0.00%

28.05%

52.44%

17.07%

2.44%

0.00%

DATE

23

43

82
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Q30 Indicate your level of satisfaction with the following programs and
services at KSU

Answered: 82 Skipped: 1

Advising

Athletic
programs

Athletic
facilities

Bookstore hours

Career
counseling...

Classroom
facilities

46 /59
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Computer
Center's...
Computer labs .
Computer lab
hours
Counseling
services
Financial aid
availability
Financial aid
services

47 /59
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Food services

Library
holdings...

Library hours

Quality of food

Registrar's
office

Residence halls

48 /59



Student
government

Student
activities

Tutoring
services

0%

10%
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50.00%
41

34.15%
28

35.37%
29
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Q31 Indicate your level of satisfaction with the following aspects of your
education at KSU

Answered: 82 Skipped: 1
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Accessibility
of advisors...
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Responsiveness
to student...

Responsiveness
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Q32 Would you continue your education at KSU?

Answered: 82  Skipped: 1
Yes

No, I'd prefer
other...

No, | have
achieved my...

I don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

ANSWER CHOICES RESPONSES
Yes 42.68%

No, I'd prefer other Institution 31.71%

No, | have achieved my highest degree 9.76%

| don't know 15.85%
TOTAL
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Q33 Is KSU a good value for the education that student receive?
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Q34 Will you recommend KSU to other students?

Answered: 82  Skipped: 1

- _
" -

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

RESPONSES
80.49% 66
19.51% 16
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Q35 Overall, how satisfied have you been with your education at the
Kentucky State University?

Ve
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the future

Answered: 40  Skipped: 43

RESPONSES

I don't have any.

Nothing

More international students

Please place Dr. Elliott back in Whitney Young. He deserves to be there.
More funding for the school of business.

NA

More student activities

People working in administration such as bursar, financial aid, registrar need to communicate
more. No one knows whats going on

Bring in a new dean of business
n/a

| think the scholarships for the Grade point averages for high school and college transfer students
are great. | will say though that non-proctored tests can cheapen the degree for some. These tests
can be proctored at other universities and local community colleges, as well as, local libraries that
will do these services for Kentucky State University. They do it all the time and should be used.
Also these degrees should not all be theory based with the survey proposal to set the student up
for graduate school. Everyone cannot go to graduate school whether it be because of the PLUS
grants or loans, basically financial obligations, or they have a poor GPA. There are master degrees
that do not even require a thesis. Capstone option, | do insist, Bachelor Science route that is
offered rather than a Bachelor of Arts as an only route for these various disciplines.

Please set a standard and keep it. Don't let people slide by just to get graduation numbers up.

There wasn't a variety of classes offered in either of my degrees. The Psychology Degree needs to
become a BS to have better value

Try not to control the students so much. They are young adults, but you can't expect them to act
as adults and treat them like children.

Food service has been awful since I've been here. They are always out of stock and are never
open when advertised. There needs to be major improvements in professionalism. LISTEN to
student's concerns. The OUTlet center specifically has not received the support it needs. Other
Universities have entire offices dedicated to LBTQIA+ needs but KSU's had to be started by
students and it is currently located in a low visibility closet.

New president with vision for the University.

school president

Keep your visual Arts, just bring them up todate

NA

reach out to the community and help ease up all paperwork processes

In the past two years the changes in administration have made this school a nightmare. One
semester it is one way then the next it is something completely different. Also there is an extreme
lack in communication. Everything on campus is last minute. The fact that | needed to take this
survey was even last minute. Not to mention the cancellation of the graduation commencement
which graduates were made aware of over halfway into their last semester. Also, even though |
was on full scholarship | had to fight financial aide every single semester to not get dropped from
my classes. | really like the atmosphere of this university but there are major administration issues
that need to be fixed.

KSU needs better organization and more teachers that are equipped to teach their subject.
n/a

More Infrastructure and Lab Equipment

Improve marketing strategy

Getting student more involved and restoring KSU to its old live and supportive ways.

Need more people in positions that see help students and put students first. This institution needs
to improve on their communication skills and being more transparent with the student body.

n/a

| hope KSU has a Ph.D. for some majors such as Computer Science
n/a

Better communication throughout all offices and students

Have a stable campus with well maintained buildings and food that is not always greasy etc. or the
same. Often the food here has little to no taste, unappetizing looking, or overall not good. I'd
suggest before building other things (such as bridge) fix the broken down residence halls on
campus and get Atwood back up and running again. There was a time where there was water
leaking from the ceiling in front of the tutoring center for 4 HOURS without anyone coming to look
at it regardless of number of phone calls put in. There were also campus tours going on at the
time. Who would want to go to a school with collapsed ceilings in the middle of a hallway. That is
both unappealing looking, unsanitary, and unsafe.

Hiring stable staff for different departments

Overall, people should be more helpful on campus. | ran into so many issues with people not
wanting to do their job (getting to their post late, not returning phone calls, and not handling their
duties effectively.)
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Q36 Please provide comments you think necessary to improve KSU in

DATE

1/19/2017 5:09 PM
1/10/2017 9:50 AM
12/16/2016 3:49 PM
12/16/2016 1:34 PM
12/16/2016 10:07 AM
12/15/2016 3:57 PM
12/15/2016 11:49 AM
12/14/2016 1:40 PM

12/14/2016 12:40 PM
12/14/2016 9:43 AM
12/13/2016 6:53 PM

12/13/2016 5:16 PM
12/13/2016 4:13 PM

12/13/2016 4:01 PM

12/13/2016 3:19 PM

12/13/2016 2:09 PM
12/13/2016 1:41 PM
12/13/2016 12:42 PM
12/12/2016 4:59 PM
12/12/2016 4:38 PM
12/12/2016 4:29 PM

12/12/2016 3:15 PM
12/12/2016 3:02 PM
12/12/2016 2:42 PM
12/12/2016 2:28 PM
12/12/2016 2:22 PM
12/12/2016 2:02 PM

12/12/2016 12:52 PM
12/12/2016 12:48 PM
12/12/2016 12:27 PM
12/12/2016 12:05 PM
12/12/2016 11:38 AM

12/12/2016 11:38 AM
12/12/2016 11:37 AM
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I LOVE KSU IT JUST NEED TO BE ORGANIZED

dont fire everyone needed for things to get done, do fire the people that make it harder for a
student to graduate outside of the classroom

remodeling of buildings
N/A
NA

KSU has been a great university to attended, | am very happy that | chose KSU, all teacher were
wonderful and very helpful, especially Dr. Walston, he should get Professor of the year award. |
will miss coming here so much, this university has done me well.
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12/12/2016 11:23 AM
12/9/2016 5:24 PM

12/9/2016 5:23 PM
12/9/2016 5:22 PM
12/7/2016 4:56 PM
12/2/2016 3:09 PM
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